

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-__3/2__

To

Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Subject:

REACCREDITATION OF LOCAL PPSTA CHAPTER

Date :

July 20, 2023

Attached herein is Regional Memorandum No. AD-2023-125 regarding letter addressed to Allan G. Farnazo, Regional Director, DepEd Region XI on the reaccreditation of PPSTA local chapter.

The field is hereby enjoined to facilitate the request of the PPSTA for the professional development and increased network of DepEd teachers through this organization.

For information and compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/SBO/pjs

epEd Schools Division of Dires En



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



RECORDS SECTION

3 0 JULY 2023

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

AD-2023-125

To

Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

REACCREDITATION OF LOCAL CHAPTERS OF

PHILIPPINE PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

Date :

June 27, 2023

Herewith is the letter dated May 04, 2023 from the General Manager of Philippine Public School Teachers Association (PPSTA) requesting assistance to encourage the reaccreditation of inactive PPSTA local chapters in different Schools Division Offices of this Region.

Schools Division Superintendents are hereby enjoined to heed to the request of PPSTA for the professional development and increased network of DepEd teachers through the organization.

For information and compliance.

Enclosed: As stated.

ROA3/PS/ljtj

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROXI

BY: Law 3

21011

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

Date:

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



PPSTA PI

Philippine Public School Teachers Association

245 Banawe St., Quezon City, Philippines, 1114 Text Support: 0918-5448046 / 0917-6556827 Visit our Facebook Page: facebook.com/PPSTAQC Telefax (02) 988-1444 Website: ppsta.net E-mail: support@ppsta.com

26 JUN 2023.

"Bayani ka, gurong Pilipino. Ang PPSTA, kumakalinga sa iyo."

May 4, 2023

DR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO Regional Director Deped Region XI

Sir:

Warmest greetings from PPSTA!

The Philippine Public School Teachers Association (PPSTA), through its Chapter Accreditation Committee, would like to request your assistance to encourage the reaccreditation of inactive PPSTA local chapters and the organization and accreditation of PPSTA local chapters in the newly established Schools Division Offices in your Region.

We humbly believe that the Regional Directors are in the best position to lead this effort of working closely with the Schools Division Superintendents by highlighting the benefits of active PPSTA local chapters, such as access to professional development opportunities and networking with colleagues, among others. With your full support we are assured you can motivate Deped employees to participate in PPSTA activities to hone further their professional skills.

It is our fervent hope that this initiative will become successful with your wholehearted support as it's our dream to promote excellence in Philippine Education in support to the Deped's MATATAG Agenda.

We hope that this request will merit your favorable action and approval.

Very truly yours,

ATTY, MARILYN V. GALLANOSA

General Manager

Noted:

GILBERY T. SADSAD PPSTA President